

The Supreme Court of South Carolina

Willie James Odom, Petitioner,

v.

State of South Carolina, Respondent.

Appellate Case No. 2026-001398

ORDER

Petitioner has filed a notice of appeal from a conditional order of dismissal. The notice of appeal is dismissed without prejudice because the order is not an appealable order. *Lewis v. State*, 368 S.C. 630, 630 S.E.2d 464 (2006). The remittitur will be sent as provided by Rule 221(b) of the South Carolina Appellate Court Rules.



C.J.

FOR THE COURT

Columbia, South Carolina
June 25, 2026

cc: Travis Cruise Mitchell
Willie James Odom, 156748